
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:  

Parts List: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Thermal Magnetic Door Curtain    Item No: R537/629860 

Instructions for Use 
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference                                                                       v001: 12/05/26 

A – Wide Hook Tape 
 

B – Narrow Hook tape 

Optional – Fixing Pins 

C x2 
Curtain 
Panel 



Installation steps 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lay both curtain panels (C) flat on 
the floor with Loop tape side up and 
magnets aligned. 

Attach the supplied wide hook tape (A) to the top of the 
curtain and press firmly. 

Attach the supplied narrow hook tape (B) to the sides of the 
curtain and press firmly. 

Keeping the curtain taut attach the 
adhesive tape to the top of the door frame. 

Remove the adhesive backing from the Wide 
Hook tape. Then peel back the first 5cm of the 
narrow hook tape from the top on both sides 

Clean the door frame to ensure it is clear of 
any loose paint and grease then make sure 
it is dry. 

The central part should be fractionally higher 
than the sides for the magnets to attract properly. 



          

 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

•         Do not use any harsh or abrasive cleaners on the magnetic door curtain. 
•         Wipe the screen with a damp cloth. For stubborn dirt, you can spot clean with a small amount of soap and a 

cloth. 
•         Hand wash and allow to fully dry before rehanging. Do not put in a dryer. Do not dry clean. 
 

SAFETY INFORMATION: 

•         Keep children away from the packaging material. 

•         Maintain adequate distance from heat sources such as stove-tops or ovens. 
 

WARNING: 

•         The magnetic door curtain is not a safety barrier for children and/or pets. 

•         Do not use magnetic door curtain to keep children and/or pets indoors. 
•         Product may not function properly if not installed correctly. 
 

DISPOSAL 

•    Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
•    Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations. 

•    Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

•    At  the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 
authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 
 

Code & Symbol 
 

Type of Plastic 
Polyethylene 

Terephthalate 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ensuring that the magnets are holding the curtain 
closed, remove the adhesive tape backing on each side 
and stick into position. 



DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 

 

 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:  

Teileliste: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A – Breites Klettband 
 

B – Schmaler Klettstreifen 

Optional – Befestigungsstifte 

C x2 
Vorhangbahn 



Installationsschritte 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Legen Sie beide Vorhangbahnen (C) 
flach auf den Boden, wobei die 
Schlaufenbandseite nach oben zeigt 
und die Magnete aufeinander 
ausgerichtet sind. 

Befestigen Sie das mitgelieferte breite Klettband (A) oben am 
Vorhang und drücken Sie es fest an. 

Befestigen Sie das mitgelieferte schmale Klettband (B) an 
den Seiten des Vorhangs und drücken Sie es fest an. 

Halten Sie den Vorhang straff und 
befestigen Sie das Klebeband oben am 
Türrahmen. 

Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie vom breiten 
Klettband. Ziehen Sie dann an beiden Seiten die 
ersten 5 cm des schmalen Klettbands von oben 
ab. 

Reinigen Sie den Türrahmen, um 
sicherzustellen, dass er frei von losen 
Farbresten und Fett ist, und vergewissern 
Sie sich anschließend, dass er trocken ist. 

Der mittlere Teil sollte geringfügig höher sein als die 
Seiten, damit sich die Magnete richtig anziehen. 



          

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel für den magnetischen Türvorhang. 

• Wischen Sie den Vorhang mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Hartnäckige Verschmutzungen können Sie punktuell mit etwas 
Seife und einem Tuch entfernen. 

• Waschen Sie den Vorhang von Hand und lassen Sie ihn vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn wieder aufhängen. Nicht in 
den Wäschetrockner geben. Nicht chemisch reinigen. 

 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 

• Halten Sie Kinder von der Verpackung fern. 

• Halten Sie ausreichenden Abstand zu Wärmequellen wie Herdplatten oder Backöfen. 
 

WARNUNG: 

•         Der magnetische Türvorhang ist keine Sicherheitsbarriere für Kinder und/oder Haustiere. 

•         Verwenden Sie den magnetischen Türvorhang nicht, um Kinder und/oder Haustiere im Haus zu halten. 

•         Das Produkt funktioniert möglicherweise nicht ordnungsgemäß, wenn es nicht korrekt installiert wurde. 

 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet, wo immer möglich, wiederverwertbare oder 
recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß den 
Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde. 

• Kunststoffe, Plastiktüten – diese bestehen aus folgendem recycelbaren 
Kunststoff. 

• Bitte erkundigen Sie sich am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts bei Ihrer 
örtlichen, von der Gemeinde zugelassenen Recyclingstelle für Haushaltsabfälle 
bezüglich der Entsorgung. 

 

Code & Symbol 
 

Kunststoffart Polyethylenterephthalat 

 

 

 

  

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Magnete den Vorhang 
geschlossen halten, entfernen Sie dann auf beiden 
Seiten die Schutzfolie vom Klebeband und kleben Sie es 
fest.. 



INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 

 

 

 

MODE D'EMPLOI:  

Liste des pièces: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A – Ruban adhésif à larges 
crochets 
 

B – Ruban adhésif à 
crochets étroits 

En option – Goupilles de 
fixation 

C x2 
Panneau de 
rideau 



Installation steps 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Posez les deux panneaux de rideau 
(C) à plat sur le sol, la bande auto-
agrippante vers le haut et les aimants 
alignés. 

Fixez la bande à crochets large fournie (A) en haut du rideau 
et appuyez fermement. 

Fixez la bande à crochets étroite fournie (B) sur les côtés du 
rideau et appuyez fermement. 

Tout en maintenant le rideau bien tendu, 
fixez le ruban adhésif en haut du cadre de la 
porte. 

Retirez la pellicule protectrice de la bande à 
crochets larges. Ensuite, décollez les 5 premiers 
centimètres de la bande à crochets étroits en 
partant du haut, des deux côtés. 

Nettoyez le cadre de la porte pour éliminer 
toute trace de peinture écaillée et de 
graisse, puis assurez-vous qu'il est bien sec. 

La partie centrale doit être légèrement plus haute 
que les côtés pour que les aimants s'attirent 
correctement. 



          

 

CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez pas de produits nettoyants agressifs ou abrasifs sur le rideau magnétique. 
• Essuyez le rideau avec un chiffon humide. Pour les salissures tenaces, vous pouvez nettoyer localement avec un peu 

de savon et un chiffon. 
• Lavez-le à la main et laissez-le sécher complètement avant de le remettre en place. Ne le mettez pas au sèche-linge. 

Ne le nettoyez pas à sec. 
 

INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ: 

•         Gardez les enfants à l'écart des matériaux d'emballage. 
•         Maintenez une distance suffisante par rapport aux sources de chaleur telles que les plaques de cuisson ou les fours. 
 

AVERTISSEMENT: 

• Le rideau de porte magnétique ne constitue pas une barrière de sécurité pour les enfants et/ou les animaux 

domestiques. 

• N'utilisez pas le rideau de porte magnétique pour empêcher les enfants et/ou les animaux domestiques de sortir. 

• Le produit risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement s'il n'est pas installé correctement. 

 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise, dans la mesure du possible, des emballages 
recyclables ou recyclés. 

• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux règles de 
recyclage en vigueur dans votre commune. 

• Plastiques, sachets en plastique – ce produit est fabriqué à partir des 
plastiques recyclables suivants. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès du centre de 
recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour savoir comment 
vous en débarrasser. 

 
 

Code & Symbol 
 

Type de plastique Polyéthylène téréphtalate 

 

  

Après vous être assuré que les aimants maintiennent le 
rideau fermé, retirez le film protecteur de chaque côté 
du ruban adhésif et collez-le en place. 



     ČESKÝ NÁVOD 

 

 

INÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:  

Seznam dílů: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A – Široká suchá páska 
 

B – Úzká páska s háčky 

Volitelné – upevňovací kolíky 

C x2 
Závěs 



Postup instalace 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Položte oba závěsové panely (C) na 
podlahu tak, aby strana s páskou 
Loop směřovala nahoru a magnety 
byly vyrovnané. 

Připevněte přiloženou širokou suchou zipovou pásku (A) k 
hornímu okraji závěsu a pevně ji přitlačte. 

Připevněte přiloženou úzkou suchou zipovou pásku (B) k 
bokům závěsu a pevně ji přitlačte.. 

Udržujte záclonu napnutou a přilepte lepicí 
pásku k horní části dveřního rámu. 

Odstraňte ochrannou fólii z pásky s širokými 
háčky. Poté na obou stranách odlepte prvních 5 
cm pásky s úzkými háčky od horního okraje 

Očistěte zárubeň, aby na ní nezůstaly žádné 
zbytky barvy ani mastnoty, a poté se 
ujistěte, že je suchá. 

Střední část by měla být o něco vyšší než boky, aby 
se magnety správně přitahovaly. 



          

 

POKYNY K ÚDRŽBĚ A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• Na magnetickou zástěnu nepoužívejte žádné agresivní ani abrazivní čisticí prostředky. 
• Zástěnu otřete vlhkým hadříkem. Odolné nečistoty můžete odstranit lokálně pomocí malého množství mýdla a 

hadříku. 
• Zástěnu vyperte ručně a před opětovným zavěšením ji nechte zcela vyschnout. Nevkládejte do sušičky. Nečistěte 

chemicky. 
 

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE: 

•         Uchovávejte obalový materiál mimo dosah dětí. 

•         Dodržujte dostatečný odstup od zdrojů tepla, jako jsou varné desky nebo trouby. 
 

UPOZORNĚNÍ: 

• Magnetická zástěna na dveře neslouží jako bezpečnostní zábrana pro děti a/nebo domácí mazlíčky. 
• Nepoužívejte magnetickou zástěnu na dveře k tomu, abyste zabránili dětem a/nebo domácím mazlíčkům v opuštění 

domu. 
• Pokud není výrobek správně nainstalován, nemusí fungovat správně. 
 

LIKVIDACE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá, pokud je to možné, recyklovatelné 
nebo recyklované obaly. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o 
třídění odpadu. 

• Plasty, igelitové sáčky – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího recyklovatelného 
plastu. 

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se ohledně jeho likvidace obraťte na recyklační 
centrum pro domácí odpad schválené místním úřadem. 

 
 

Kód a symbol 
 

Druh plastu Polyethylen tereftalát 

 

 

  

Ujistěte se, že magnety drží závěs zavřený, odstraňte z 
obou stran ochrannou fólii z lepicí pásky a přilepte je na 
místo. 



SLOVENSKÝ NÁVOD 

 

 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:  

Zoznam dielov: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A – Široká suchá zipsová 
páska 

B – Úzka páska s háčikmi 

Voliteľné – upevňovacie 
kolíky 

C x2 
Závesný 
panel 



Postup inštalácie 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oba závesové diely (C) položte na 
podlahu tak, aby strana so suchým 
zipsom smerovala nahor a magnety 
boli zarovnané. 

Pripevnite priloženú širokú suchú zipsovú pásku (A) k hornej 
časti závesu a pevne ju pritlačte. 

Pripevnite priloženú úzku suchú zipsovú pásku (B) k bokom 
závesu a pevne ju pritlačte.. 

Zatiahnite záves a prilepte lepiacu pásku na 
hornú časť dverového rámu. 

Odstráňte ochrannú fóliu z širokej háčikovej 
pásky. Potom na oboch stranách odlepte prvých 
5 cm úzkej háčikovej pásky smerom od hornej 
časti 

Vyčistite zárubňu, aby na nej nezostali 
žiadne zvyšky farby ani mastnota, a potom 
sa uistite, že je suchá. 

Stredná časť by mala byť o niečo vyššia ako boky, 
aby sa magnety správne priťahovali. 



          

 

Pokyny pre údržbu a čistenie: 

• Na magnetickú dverovú clonu nepoužívajte žiadne agresívne ani abrazívne čistiace prostriedky. 
• Clonu utrite vlhkou handričkou. V prípade odolných nečistôt môžete znečistené miesta očistiť malým množstvom 

mydla a handričkou. 
• Perte ručne a pred opätovným zavesením nechajte úplne vyschnúť. Nevkladajte do sušičky. Nečistite chemicky. 
 

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE: 

•         Dbajte na to, aby sa deti nedostali do kontaktu s obalovým materiálom. 
•         Udržujte dostatočný odstup od zdrojov tepla, ako sú varné dosky alebo rúry. 
 

UPOZORNENIE: 

• Magnetická dverová záclona nie je bezpečnostnou bariérou pre deti a/alebo domáce zvieratá. 

• Nepoužívajte magnetickú dverovú záclonu na to, aby ste zabránili deťom a/alebo domácim zvieratám vo výstupe z 

interiéru. 

• V prípade nesprávnej inštalácie nemusí výrobok fungovať správne. 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa v maximálnej možnej miere 
recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly. 

• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny prosím likvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o 
recyklácii. 

• Plasty, igelitové vrecká – sú vyrobené z nasledujúcich recyklovateľných 
plastov. 

• Po uplynutí životnosti výrobku sa ohľadom jeho likvidácie obráťte na miestne 
recyklačné stredisko pre domový odpad schválené miestnou samosprávou. 

 
 

Kód a symbol 
 

Druh plastu Polyetylén tereftalát 

 

  

Uistite sa, že magnety držia záves zatvorený, odstráňte 
ochrannú fóliu z oboch strán a prilepte na miesto. 



Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 

UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford 
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU 

     0330 331 0300 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 

 

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford 
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France 

0330 331 0300 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 

DE/FR/CZ/SK : 
3Pagen 
Hergestellt für 3Pagen 
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28 
52477 Alsdorf 

     +49 (0) 2404/980-204
 

kontakt@3pagen.de 
 

www.3pagen.de 
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